The-Safety-Valve.com
 Safety Relief Valves
– spring loaded
  Metric Units + US Units
LWN 463.03-E
FactsFacts
Type
483

 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 – 16 0,1 – 16
 p [psig]  S/G/L 4,4 – 232 1,5 – 232
How to order – Article numbers
Pressure temperature ratings
Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
  Body material: 1.4435 (316L)
 Inlet body Pressure rating
For pressure ratings and connection size please refer to chapter dimensions and weights (page 02/09)
Outlet body Pressure rating
  Minimum
 p [bar]  S/G/L 0,3 0,1 set pressure
   Maximum
  p [bar]  S/G/L 16 16  set pressure
  Temperature range*) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
  EPDM  [°C] -45 +150 -45 +150
  CR  [°C] -40 +100 -40 +100
  FKM    [°C] -20 +180 -20 +180
  NBR  [°C] -25 +110 -25 +110
  FFKM  [°C] 0 +250 0 +250
*)  The temperature is limited by the soft seal material. Refer to table “Soft seal selection” on page 99/11.
 Type 483 Type 483
Ty
p
e
48
3
02/08 LWN 483.01-E
Dimensions – Bestseller
Metric Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 13 25
  Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 133 491
 Clamp connections Inlet a  Outlet b Inlet a  Outlet b
 COCO  1"  1 1/2"  1 1/2"  2"
Option code L96I79L97A80 L96I80L97A81
 Center to face [mm] 29 52 44 60
 Clamp diameter dinner [mm] 23 36 36 49
douter [mm] 51 51 51 64
 Height – H4 H max. [mm] 206 303
 SOSO 25 25 40 40
Option code L79I16L86A16 L79I17L86A17
 Center to face [mm] 29 52 44 60
 Clamp diameter dinner [mm] 26 26 38 38
douter [mm] 51 51 51 51
 Height – H4 H max. [mm] 206 303
 Threaded connections Inlet a  Outlet b Inlet a  Outlet b
 KOGO 25 25 40 40
Option code H85L76I16A85L81A16 H85L76I17A85L81A17
 Center to face [mm] 40 70 48 78
 Height – H4 H max. [mm] 217 304
 Flanged connections Inlet a  Outlet b Inlet a  Outlet b
 ANAN 25 25 40 40
Option code H85L92I16L93A85A16 H85L92I17L93A85A17
 Center to face [mm] 45 76 51 82
 Height – H4 H max. [mm] 222 310
US Units
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,512 0,984
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,206 0,761
 Clamp connections Inlet a  Outlet b Inlet a  Outlet b
 COCO  1"  1 1/2"  1 1/2"  2"
Option code L96I79L97A80 L96I80L97A81
 Center to face [inch]  1 5/32  2 1/16  1 23/32  2 3/8
 Clamp diameter dinner [inch] 29/32  1 13/32  1 13/32  1 15/16
douter [inch] 2 2 2  2 17/16
 Height – H4 H max. [inch]  8 3/32  11 15/16
 SOSO 1" 1"  1 1/2"  1 1/2"
Option code L79I16L86A16 L79I17L86A17
 Center to face [inch]  1 1/8  2 1/16  1 23/32 2 3/8